Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

CAA Resources Limited

優庫資源有限公司*

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Joint Provisional Liquidators appointed)
(For restructuring purposes only)
(Stock Code: 02112)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors (the "Directors") of CAA Resources Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the address of its principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed to Unit 1101, Tower 1, Cheung Sha Wan Plaza, 833 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 13 October 2021.

By Order of the Board

CAA Resources Limited

Li Yang

Chairman

Hong Kong, 15 October 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Li Yang, Ms. Li Xiaolan, Mr. Wang Er, and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Li Zhongquan and Dr. Wang Ling.

* For identification purpose only